Schedule XIII to the said Act or otherwise as may
be permissible at law.
Terms and Conditions of Appointment:
(1) Period

Five years w.e.f. 30th September, 2013

(2) Salary

Basic Salary as may be decided by the Board
of Directors of the Company from time to time,
subject however to a ceiling of ` 75,00,000/-
(Rupees Seventy Five Lakhs only) per month.

(3) All other terms and conditions as approved
by the shareholders in the meeting held on
18th September, 2009 and 23rd September,
2011 will remain same.

RESOLVED FURTHER that:

(a) in the event of loss or inadequacy of profits
in any Financial Year, Mr.

[...]

restrictions, if any, contained in the Companies
Act, 1956 and Schedule XIII to the said Act or
otherwise as may be permissible at law:

Terms & Condition of Appointment

(1) Period

Five years w.e.f. 13th August, 2013.

(2) Salary:

a) Basic Salary ` 37,50,000/- (Rupees Thirty
Seven Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) per
month, with such increments as may be
decided by the Board of Directors of the
Company from time to time, subject
however to a ceiling of ` 58,00,000/-
(Rupees Fifty Eight Lakhs only) per month.

b) Special Allowance of ` 11,27,330/-
(Rupees Eleven Lakhs Twenty Seven
Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty
only) per month, with such increments
as may be decided by the Board of
Directors of the Company from time to
time, subject however to a ceiling of
` 40,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Lakhs only)
per month provided that this allowance
will not be taken into account for